

**HB0706/833722/1**

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 706  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “requiring” in line 6 down through “purposes;” in line 12 and substitute “requiring the Office of Resilience to coordinate with appropriate State agencies and State entities to meet certain goals;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 16, strike “**DEVELOP**” and substitute “**IDENTIFY**”.

On page 4, in line 11, after “**FROM**” insert “**APPROPRIATE**”; strike beginning with “**AS**” in line 11 down through “**SECTION**” in line 12; in line 13, strike “**IMPLEMENT STATE PROGRAMS**” and substitute “**IMPROVE INTERAGENCY COORDINATION**”; in line 16, strike “**ELIMINATING**” and substitute “**MINIMIZING**”; strike beginning with “**AND**” in line 20 down through “**POVERTY**” in line 21; in line 22, strike “**DESIGNING**” and substitute “**IMPROVING**”; in line 24, after “**SALINIZATION;**” insert “**AND**”; strike in its entirety line 25; and in line 26, strike “**(9)**” and substitute “**(8)**”.

On pages 5 through 7, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 1 on page 5 through line 27 on page 7, inclusive.

On page 7, in lines 28 and 30, strike “**(11)**” and “**(I)**”, respectively, and substitute “**(B)**” and “**(1)**”, respectively.

On page 8, in lines 1, 4, and 6, strike “**(II)**”, “**(III)**”, and “**(IV)**”, respectively, and substitute “**(2)**”, “**(3)**”, and “**(4)**”, respectively; in lines 8, 10, 13 and 15, strike “**1.**”, “**2.**”, “**3.**”, and “**4.**”, respectively, and substitute “**(I)**”, “**(II)**”, “**(III)**”, and “**(IV)**”, respectively; and in line 18, after the comma, insert “That it is the intent of the General Assembly that State agencies and entities coordinate and cooperate with the Office of Resilience to carry out strategies and programs related to resilience.”

**HB0706/833722/01 Environment and Transportation Committee  
Amendments to HB 706  
Page 2 of 2**

SECTION 3. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED.”.